� Combines Mouchel’s leading position in strategic roads with Kier’s strengths in the local authority roads
market

� Enlarged Group is better placed to benefit from the £17bn planned spend (from 2015/16 to 2019/20) under
the new Roads Investment Strategy

� Will accelerate Kier’s infrastructure strategy allowing greater focus on transportation activities

� Development of an integrated capability in the highways and utilities sectors

� Scaling up of FM and BPO services enhances Kier’s broad service offering in local authority markets

� Expanded international presence with increased scope for cross-selling opportunities

� Acquisition consistent with Kier’s Vision 2020

� Enlarged order book of £9.3bn1

� Strong financial rationale

� Anticipated cost synergies of £10m p.a. in Y/E 30 June 2017

� Expected to be materially earnings enhancing in the first full year of ownership (Y/E 30 June 2016)

� Targeted to deliver a 15% pre-tax ROCE in Y/E 30 June 2017

25
1Kier’s order book of £6.5bn as at 31 March 2015 plus Mouchel’s order book of £2.8bn as at 31 March 2015

Q&A

26

Appendix

27

Pro forma Balance Sheet

As at 31 December 2014 (£m) Kier(1) Mouchel Group(2) Rights Issue and
Refinancing(3)

Acquisition
Accounting(4)

Unaudited pro
forma total

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment 184.3 10.0 - - 194.3

Other non-current assets 418.3 106.7 - 308.1 833.1

Total non-current assets 602.6 116.7 - 308.1 1,027.4

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 150.4 44.2 273.0 (273.0) 194.6

Other current assets 1,118.9 124.3 0.4 - 1,243.6

Total current assets 1,269.3 168.5 273.4 (273.0) 1,438.2

Total assets 1,871.9 285.2 273.4 35.1 2,465.6

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings (294.5) (71.0) 50.0 - (315.5)

Retirement benefit obligations (81.2) (49.8) - - (131.0)

Other non-current liabilities (120.6) (26.7) - - (147.3)

Total non-current liabilities (496.3) (147.5) 50.0 - (593.8)

Total current liabilities (1,090.2) (180.8) 5.0 - (1.266.0)

Total liabilities (1,586.5) (328.3) 55.0 - (1,859.8)

Net assets / (liabilities) 285.4 (43.1) 328.4 35.1 605.8

28

1Unaudited financial information has been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited consolidated interim financial statements of the Group for the six-month period ended 31 December 2014
2Unaudited financial information has been extracted without material adjustment from the unaudited condensed interim consolidated financial information of Mouchel for the three-month period ended 31 December 2014
3Net proceeds of the Rights Issue of £330 million are net of estimated expenses of approximately £10 million. £55 million of the proceeds will be used to repay part of Mouchel’s existing bank facilities, with the remaining